OP \$65.00 4521126

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM307993

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lonestar Dough Boys, LLC		06/06/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Glazing Saddles, LLC	
Street Address:	12201 Technology Blvd., Suite 110	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78727	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4521126	CUCKOO KOLACHE
Registration Number:	4520845	CUCKOO KOLACHE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5124775267

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5124762020

Email: kbrown@fbhh.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin Brown/Fritz Byrne Head & Harrison

Address Line 1: 98 San Jacinto Blvd. #2999

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2341.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin W. Brown
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin W. Brown/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark filing re bill of sale#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005304 FRAME: 0873

BILL OF SALE AND ASSIGNMENT

This Bill of Sale and Assignment is entered into by and between Lonestar Dough Boys, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Assignor"), and Glazing Saddles, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Assignee") to be effective as of June 1, 2014.

Whereas, it is the desire of Assignor to assign, transfer and convey to Assignee all of Assignor's interest in all equipment, furniture, motor vehicles, trademarks, trade names, claims and receivables and all other items of personal property, both tangible and intangible (but excluding cash and Assignor's books and records), owned by Assignor (all of such properties and assets being collectively called the "Assigned Properties"):

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the receipt of Forty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred and No/100 Dollars (\$49,800.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged and confessed by Assignor, Assignor does hereby ASSIGN, TRANSFER, SET OVER and DELIVER to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's interest in all of the Assigned Properties, including, without limitation, all of Assignor's interest in the name "Cuckoo Kolache" (the "Trade Name"), and all trademark registrations of such Trade Name, subject to applicable trademarks;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the Assigned Properties unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, forever, and Assignor does hereby bind itself and its successors to WARRANT and FOREVER DEFEND, all and singular, the title to the Assigned Properties unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, against every personwhomsoever lawfully claiming or to claim the same, or in any part thereof, by, through and under Assignor, but not otherwise.

Assignor hereby agrees to perform, execute and/or deliver or cause to be performed, executed and/or delivered any and all such further acts and assurances as Assignee may reasonably require to perfect Assignee's interest in the assets hereby assigned. The conveyance of the Assigned Properties is "AS IS" and "WITH ALL FAULTS" and without warranty as to suitability for a particular purpose or warranty of merchantability.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed the ____ day of June, 2014.

ASSIGNOR:

Lonestar Dough Boys, LLC

Mark Miller, Manager

ASSIGNEE:

Glazing Saddles, LLC

Mark Miller, Manager

RECORDED: 06/18/2014